

GR 2369/22 R- 1623/24

Order no.08 Dated: 28.11.24

Today is fixed for app.

All the 14 accused on bail are absent by petition praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed .

Fix 04.06.25 for app and charge/plea i.d WA .

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh
JM 2nd Court, Kalna